Title: Conservative Members Poll
Sample size 537

Fieldwork Dates:  12-17th April 2024

Not: ‘The samle for this poll was taken from FindOutNow and is weighted to be representative of all Conservative Party Members based on best estimates of the target populations breakdown by age;

gender, region, and vote in the EU referendum, as well as vote in the 2022 Conservative leadership contest.
For more information about Labour Together's polling methodology, please go to https:/

w.Iabourtogether.uk/pollingmethodology




Labour Together Survey Results

Sample size: 537 members of the Conservative Party in Britain
Fieldwork: 12th - 17th April 2024

Gender Age Region Leadership vote '22 EU Ref Vote
Did not
TOTAL Mal | Femal | Unde 45-64 |65+ Wales North M\il\(;‘le;r:d South|South AEast Scotland Y;:Ei:';e East of [North London Liz | Rishi \g;tsll Leave Did not Remain Can't
e e r 45 West West | East | Midlands England| East Truss|Sunak vote remember
s Humber remembe
r
Unweighted Sample| 537 |295| 242 85 194 [258| 16 55 47 67 108 64 15 35 64 15 51 146 | 261 130 388 31 103 15
Weighted Sample| 537 [344| 193 188 | 124 [226| 16 68 49 53 103 64 16 38 59 17 54 252 | 189 95 413 31 80 12
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If a leadership contest for leader of the Conservative party
were held and these were the final two candidates, which of
the following would you vote for?
Penny Mordaunt 46 53 32 38 48 51 38 62 45 40 39 39 39 52 49 74 39 61 26 45 48 35 38 38
Rishi Sunak 34 31 38 43 28 29 40 23 21 36 43 35 55 31 23 19 48 16 64 19 31 40 47 28
Would not vote 8 7 11 8 9 8 2 7 17 4 8 5 0 5 19 0 8 12 2 11 9 13 3 9
Don't know 12 9 19 11 15 12 21 9 17 21 10 21 6 11 9 7 4 10 8 25 12 12 13 26
If a leadership contest for leader of the Conservative party
were held and these were the final two candidates, which of
the following would you vote for?
Rishi Sunak 38 34 44 43 36 35 34 29 36 31 41 37 47 44 31 29 59 16 68 36 30 56 73 34
Nigel Farage 46 51 36 43 46 48 40 59 53 41 42 41 41 43 50 67 32 67 23 34 53 30 15 31
Prefer not to say 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 0
Would not vote 7 6 8 2 10 9 0 5 7 8 4 8 3 7 15 0 7 9 3 10 7 9 5 11
Don't know 9 7 11 11 7 7 26 7 3 20 11 11 9 7 2 4 2 7 6 19 9 2 7 23
Thinking back over the last 14 years, which of the following
leaders of the Conservative party have been the best?
Rishi Sunak 11 10 11 14 7 9 22 10 8 2 8 11 49 18 5 0 16 4 23 3 9 15 16 0
Boris Johnson 56 57 53 42 56 66 54 62 62 55 46 54 29 51 65 85 55 70 43 44 64 21 30 19
David Cameron 19 19 20 25 23 12 21 23 15 27 20 21 15 12 19 10 16 12 25 26 14 16 41 54
Theresa May 5 6 2 4 5 5 2 3 10 5 8 3 0 3 2 4 5 2 5 11 4 19 5 0
Liz Truss 5 6 3 9 4 1 0 0 3 0 13 6 0 10 4 0 0 10 0 0 4 25 1 0
Don't know 5 2 11 6 5 5 2 2 3 11 6 6 6 5 4 0 9 2 4 16 5 5 6 26
Which of the following, if any, do you think would make the
best leader of the Conservative party?
Tom Tugendhat 6 7 4 8 4 4 8 2 3 2 11 6 22 2 2 0 7 6 5 6 4 9 11 0
Rishi Sunak 19 18 22 23 19 17 14 17 13 20 23 15 17 22 10 18 37 6 43 9 17 26 34 5
Nigel Farage 27 30 22 29 28 25 32 33 24 23 23 31 16 24 38 43 17 37 17 21 31 25 9 21
Penny Mordaunt 23 25 20 11 27 31 13 31 38 26 19 17 18 25 27 27 11 27 17 26 24 13 22 32
Kemi Badenoch 7 8 6 12 3 5 24 3 11 5 9 1 0 7 5 7 15 12 4 1 8 1 6 0
Michael Gove 2 1 3 1 1 3 5 3 0 0 1 1 6 4 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 2 0
James Cleverly 3 3 3 2 4 3 0 1 3 2 2 11 0 1 4 0 0 4 2 2 2 11 3 8
Don't know 13 9 21 13 15 12 4 10 9 23 11 17 22 14 14 4 11 7 10 36 12 15 14 34
On May 2nd, local elections are going to be held in different
parts of the UK to elect councillors and mayors. If the
Conservatives perform badly in these elections, which of the
following do you think would be most to blame?
The strength of opposition parties (e.g. Labour, Liberal Democrats) 4 3 6 4 6 3 11 8 4 3 3 2 10 1 1 0 10 3 6 4 3 1 8 14
Rishi Sunak’s leadership 25 27 22 20 28 29 6 24 19 30 30 16 32 26 31 58 17 39 10 19 30 16 9 0
Other factors beyond the Conservative party’s control 26 28 22 25 20 29 16 17 33 23 21 31 13 33 29 23 33 26 31 15 27 8 29 11
The state of the economy 14 13 16 20 14 10 21 17 7 12 15 12 0 32 18 4 10 9 18 19 13 27 15 27




Previous Conservative Party leaders
The Conservative candidates
Something else

Don’t know

Do you think that Rishi Sunak should or should not lead the
Conservative Party into the next general election?
He should
He should not
Don’t know

Thinking about the Conservatives’ performance in the
upcoming local elections... In each of the following
circumstances, do you think that Rishi Sunak should or
should not resign as Prime Minister?
The Conservatives lose a third of the Council seats they are
defending
He should not resign if this happens
He should resign if this happens
Don’t know
The Conservatives lose half the Council seats they are
defending
He should not resign if this happens
He should resign if this happens
Don’t know
The Conservatives lose more than half of the Council seats
they are defending
He should not resign if this happens
He should resign if this happens
Don’t know
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